	offered the	following	Resolution	and moved	on its adoption:
--	-------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------------

R-10-197 Resolution Appointing Provisional Deputy Court Administrator

WHEREAS, on September 10, 2010 Elizabeth Searcy submitted her letter of resignation as Deputy Court Administrator to become effective immediately; and

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Court Administrator that Kate Chieffo be appointed Deputy Court Administrator, pending the approval of Judge Lawson.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that Kate Chieffo be appointed part/time Deputy Court Administrator pending the approval of Judge Lawson.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said appointment will be compensated at an hourly rate of \$20.00 per hour. Employment will be for working court sessions and to fill in during the absence of the Court Administrator. Hours worked to fill in during absence of Court Administrator must be approved by the Borough Administrator prior to filling in during absence of Court Administrator

of Court Aun	minstrator.
Seconded by	and adopted on the following roll call vote:
ROLL CAL AYES:	L:
NAYES:	
ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	
DATE:	November 3, 2010 CAPOLYN CHMMINS, POPOLICH CLERK
	CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK
•	Ify this to be a certified copy of Resolution R-10-197 adopted by the Governing Borough of Highlands on November 3, 2010.
	BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK